optimization results, it shows that the profit received by farmers can increase by IDR.

990,880. Thus the increase in the price of cash crops, if it has a large area share, tends to

"hold" grain crops grown in the same season [29].

c. Scenario III (Decline in Production Factor Price)

The price of production factors is one of the factors that also affect the level of profit. The

low price of production factors allows farmers to save the total cost of production incurred

so that farmers will get higher profits. The scenario of reducing the price of production factors

by 10% causes the maximum profit level to be different from the maximum profit level of

the initial version, the maximum profit that can be achieved is IDR. 5,364,082. When

compared with the initial optimization results, it shows that the profit received by farmers

can increase by IDR. 536,400.

Table 6 shows the comparison of actual profit and maximum profit after three scenarios

of increase and decrease of estimators that are considered important in organic rice farming

in Sleman District.

Table 6. Differentiator of Actual Profit and Maximum Profit With 10% Shift

Scenario  Profit (IDR)

Profit Difference

(%)

Actual Shift 10%

Cost Availability (+) 4,827,682 5,310,450 9.99

Output Price (+) 4,827,682 5,818,562 20.52

Production Factor

Price (-)

4,827,682 5,364,082 11.11

The three scenarios that have been made show the highest maximum profit level that can

be obtained is in the scenario of a 10% increase in the output price or selling price of organic

rice, which is IDR. 5,818,562 with a profit difference of 20.52% from the actual profit. In the

scenario of a 10% decrease in the price of production factors can increase the maximum profit

by 11.11% of the actual profit, while in the scenario of increasing the availability of costs by

10% can only increase the maximum profit by 9.99%. In addition to these scenarios, inter-

farm cooperation is still needed, the unification of small businesses into unions and